2021 Hobart High School XC Invitational

Race Date
August 31, 21 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Year Place Place Time Time Back
Team - llliana Christian Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 20 Average Time: 12:44.2
1 7155 Avery Olthof 10 1 1 12:18.4 12:18.4 0:00.0
2 7161 AlexVis 11 2 3 12:20.4 24:38.9 0:02.0
3 7156 Ella Olthof 9 4 7 12:35.5 37:14.4 0:17.1
4 7159 Faith VanRyn 11 6 13 13:10.9 50:25.3 0:52.4
5 7160 Faith VanWieren 11 7 20 13:15.6 1:03:40.9 0:57.1
6 7154 Aliza Nelson 11 (9) (29) 14:06.4 1:17:47.4 1:48.0
7 7151 Liz Aje 12 (10) (39) 14:10.7 1:31:58.2 1:52.2
8 7152 Nora Filler 10 More Than 7 15:13.3 1:47:11.5 2:54.9
9 7153 Mya Loubriel 11 More Than 7 15:59.9 2:03:11.5 3:41.5
10 7162 Amelia Yonkman 9 More Than 7 16:26.2 2:19:37.8 4:07.8
11 7157 Betsy Perez 9 More Than 7 16:36.4 2:36:14.2 4:18.0
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 41 Average Time: 13:49.8
1 7134 EllaHornak 10 3 3 12:33.4 12:33.4 0:00.0
2 7137 Gianna Rodriguez 11 5 8 13:04.2 25:37.6 0:30.8
3 7132 Mikayla Fuentes 10 8 16 13:38.4 39:16.1 1:05.0
4 7133 Olivia Garcia 12 11 27 14:25.2 53:41.4 1:51.8
5 7136 Kylee King 10 14 41 15:27.7 1:09:09.2 2:54.3
6 7129 Adriana Arauz 10 (15) (56) 15:56.7  1:25:05.9 3:23.3
7 7135 Madison Jones 11 (16) (72) 15:58.7 1:41:04.6 3:25.3
8 7130 Addison Black 10 More Than 7 16:09.9 1:57:14.6 3:36.5
Team - VCA Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 82 Average Time: 15:49.2
1 7197 Rylin Aurenz 12 12 14:33.8 14:33.8 0:00.0
2 7199 CaraBell 13 25 14:35.2 29:09.0 0:01.4
3 7201 Hannah Coleman 18 43 16:29.1 45:38.2 1:55.3
4 7200 Isabelle Burt 19 62 16:34.6  1:02:12.8 2:00.8
5 7196 Maridee Aurenz 20 82 16:53.4 1:19:06.3 2:19.6
6 7202 Helen Driscoll (22) (104) 17:29.9 1:36:36.3 2:56.1
7 7198 Corrina Begy (24) (128) 18:51.2  1:55:27.5 4:17.4
Team - Gary West Side Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 112 Average Time: 18:38.3
1 7111 Sara Burton 12 17 17 16:10.1 16:10.1 0:00.0
2 7115 Madison Hopkins 10 21 38 17:07.6 33:17.8 0:57.5
3 7112 Kayla Carpure 9 23 61 18:30.9 51:48.7 2:20.8
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Race Date
August 31, 21

Bib No Name

Team - Gary West Side
Team Score (places): 112

4 7116 Ariana Robinson
5 7113 Cayla Evans

Team - Marquette Catholic
Team Score (places): Inc.

7182 Kacey Marovich
7181 Addison Johnson
7180 Iyanna Estes
7183 Mary Cate Neary

A OwWDN PR

Team - East Chicago Central
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7101 Arely Aguilar
2 7102 Deja' Durham

Team - River Forest
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7193 Citaly Almaraz
2 7194 Aniyah Cundiff

Team - Lake Station/Edison
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 7178 Naveah Mosley

Team - Bowman
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 6189 Keyana Terry

2021 Hobart High School XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Race
Class - 1 XC Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Year Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:38.3
11 25 86 20:36.9 1:12:25.7 4:26.8
10 26 112 20:45.7 1:33:11.5 4:35.6
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 Less Than 5 15:29.1 15:29.1 0:00.0
11 Less Than 5 16:00.5 31:29.6 0:31.3
10 Less Than 5 17:00.9 48:30.6 1:31.8
11 Less Than 5 21:21.2  1:09:51.9 5:52.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 16:39.9 16:39.9 0:00.0
9 Less Than 5 21:02.3 37:42.3 4:22.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 15:04.6 15:04.6 0:00.0
10 Less Than 5 21:05.4 36:10.0 6:00.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
10 Less Than 5 18:27.9 18:27.9 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
11 Less Than 5 15:51.6 15:51.6 0:00.0
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